

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP(D) No.10/2026

Yash Paul ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Advocate, vice
Mr. Mr. Mohinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J and K and another.Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel, vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2026

Served with advance copy of the petition, Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel, is present in Court and prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to be listed tomorrow on 16th April, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.