

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CCP(D) 10/2026 IN[LPASW 25/2006]**

**YASH PAUL (SENIOR CITIZEN)**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT,  
JAMMU AND ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assistant Counsel, Jammu & Kashmir  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. A.A.G.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE**



**ORDER**

**16-04-2026**

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Ms. Sagira Jaffer, learned Assisting counsel is present on behalf of respondents. At the outset, she on instructions, submits that the proceedings be deferred by two weeks to enable the respondent authorities to ensure compliance of order and judgment dated 23-10-2017 passed by the Coordinate Bench in letter and spirit.

Adjourned to 04-05-2026, to be shown at Serial No.1.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**16-04-2026**  
Aamir