

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CCP(D) No. 10/2026 in
LPASW No. 25/2006

Yash Paul

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Moti Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits, for, the compliance report, in terms of the order dated April 16, 2026, was filed yesterday evening, the proceedings be deferred for a short date.

Adjourned to 11.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
05.05.2026
AKHILESH