

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
(Through Virtual Mode)

**CJ Court**

Case : CCP(D) No. 10/2026 in  
[LPASW No. 25/2006]

Yash Paul

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner in person

**Vs**

Chandrakar Bharti and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.05.2026

The petitioner, who appears in person, submits that vide order and judgment dated October 23, 2017, a coordinate Bench had directed the respondent-Authorities to consider his claim for promotion to the post of Divisional Fire Officer against a specific roster point and even though the years have rolled by, the respondents have failed to comply with the said decision. He submits that although, compliance report has been submitted by the respondents, but nothing is indicated as to how the claim of the petitioner was considered in terms of the decision referred to above and order if any in this regard was passed by the competent Authority.

Faced with this, learned counsel for the respondents prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 13.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)**  
**JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar :**  
11.05.2026  
Pawan Chopra/Secy