

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

*(Through VC)*

**CCP(D) 10/2026**

**YASH PAUL**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Moti Sharma, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT,  
JAMMU AND ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13-05-2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that, in compliance to the order and judgment dated 23.10.2017, passed by the Coordinate Bench, the competent authority has considered and rejected the claim of the petitioner, vide a detailed order dated 12.05.2026. She submits that a copy of the said order has already been communicated to the petitioner and the same has also been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner today in Court.

Faced with this, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that nothing substantive survives in the petition and the same be disposed of as having been rendered infructuous. However, the petitioner, if so advised, shall assail the said order in appropriate proceedings.

Ordered accordingly.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13-05-2026**  
Junaid